west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

- 26-
e DAy S0 2 Monday, March 31, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Not Available Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for 71595
47-049-02563-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Marti
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: KRUZA, PATRICIAA B & Vg

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-049-02563-00-00

Not Available Plugging
Date Issued: 3/31/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/04/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may resuit in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

' 1. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about

the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

twenty-four (24) hours.
onstitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

rator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
d/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
any actual well work is commenced and

2. Well work activities shall not ¢

3. Notification shall be given by the ope
the construction of roads, locations an
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before
prior to running and cementing casing.
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B Date MARCH18 20 25

API Well No. di-ow  -mws
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
1l Type oLl X as X ot jact aste disp 1
as, uction X o} 2 ee Shaliow X

tion: Elevarior 962 warer e BUFFALO CREEK

-e-i-: MANNINGTON .2t MARION  i.iranc.- MANNINGTON 7.5'

e UNKNOWN - WWDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT Tt Dagianated

.- H. JASON HARMON

iicecc 60157THSTREET haoressB0157TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304 CHARLESTON, WV 25304
©ane KENNY WILLETT \.n- M&A ENERGY SERVICESLLC
\iirees2393 TALLMANSVILLERD s o 264 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 JANE LEW, WV 26378

Jraer: 3= NCEX rager ICr the manner oI piugging tnies we S5 a8 I

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED "PLUGGING PROCEDURE" FOR WELL WORK PROCEDURE
CLASS A CEMENT WILL BE USED

cliows:

RECEIVED
Yice of Qil and Gas

MAR 2 4 2025

WY Lgparument ot
Environmental Protection

... MARCH 18, 2025

,,,,,,,
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API# 47-049-02563

©178°S (T) ® 39.523320°N, 80.313650°W +9ft A 995ft

RECEIVE]
Office of Ot an® 1%

MAR 2 4 2025

WV Ueparting ul
Environmental Protectior

04/04/2025



§ S M&A

’ ENERGY SERVICES
264 Industrial Park Road

Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-805-2157

Plugging Procedure

Well Name: 71595
County: Marion
State: WV

API: 47-049-02563
Date: 1/10/2025

GL Elevation: 995’

Unknown casing information and geological information

Formation Depths are estimated based on offset well (47-049-00597) information
Big Dunkard Sand 967 1058
Gas Sand 1143 1168 (ECEIVES
1st Salt Sand 1283 1309 ‘
2nd Salt Sand 1383 1410 075

Little Lime 1703 1708

MAR 24

BigLime 1713 1783 Department ot

Big Injun 1783

L0 00 N IOV LN . B B

13.
14.
15,
16.
17:
18.
19.

20.
21.
22.

23.

w—.t\\..':l\‘;r‘.me!ml Protection
Notify DEP Inspector 48 hours in advance of commencement of operations.

Check and record pressures on casing and tubing.

Pull any production tubing/rods/etc.

Check TD.

Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel. Ensure 6% Bentonite gel is between each cement plug.

TIH with workstring and set a Class A cement plug from TD to 50’ below the casing shoe.

TOOH with workstring and WOC.

Tag TOC and top off as needed.

Make an attempt to pull the casing. If casing will not come out, perforate casing as needed up to 50’ below
freepoint.

. TIH and cement from previous cement top to 1550".
11.
12.

Tag TOC and top off as needed.

Make an attempt to pull the casing. If casing will not come out, perforate casing as needed up to 50’ below
freepoint.

TOOH and WOC.

Set a 50’ plug in the stub and above the casing cut point. (100’ total)

TOOH and WOC.

Tag TOC and top off as needed.

TIH and cement from previous cement top to 750’.

Tag TOC and top off as needed.

Make an attempt to pull the casing. If casing will not come out, perforate casing as needed up to 50’ below
freepoint.

TOOH and WOC.

TIH with workstring and cement from 350’ to surface.

Install above ground monument. Monument must be minimum 6” diameter, 30" above ground and 10’
below ground to contain API# and date plugged.

Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications.

04/04/2025



47-049-00597
OFFSET TO 47-049-02563

AT ettt b
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WW-4A 1) Date: MARCH 18, 2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
71595
3) API Well No.: 47 - 049 . 02563

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name KRUZA PATRICIA AB & VALENTIN T B Name
Address P O BOX 345 Address
MANNINGTON, WV 26582
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY. C/O LEATHERWOQOD. INC.
Address CNX CENTER
1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE
(c) Name Name CANONSBURG, PA 15317 QECENED
Address Address Office ~ Nit and Gas
6) Inspector KENNY WILLETT (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration MAR 94 2U25
Address 2393 TALLMANSVILLE RD Name
BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 Address Wy Lepermen of
Telephone 681-990-2567 Environmental_Protection

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to ’lug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved 1n the work and describes the
well 1ts and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW.6,

The reason you received these documents s that vou have nghts regarding the application which are summanzed 1n the instructions on the reverses side
However, you are not reguired to take any action at all

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virgima Code. the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas. West Virgimia Department of Environmental
Protection. with respect Lo the well at the location described on the attached Apphication and depicted on the attached Form WW-6  Copies of this Notice.
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain ¢rreumstances ) on or before the dav of mailing or delivery to the Chief

Well Operator UNKNOWN - WVDEP PAID PLUW

By: JAMES CLAYTON (*CLAY") COCHRAR. PRESIDENT—
Its: M&A ENERGY SERVICES LLC /
Address 159 PERRY HWY STE 106 264 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
PITTSBURGH, PA 15229 JANE LEW. WY 26378
Telephone 724-338-0327 304-4394357
OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
day of MARCH 5 ZOZ5 ST’:&gm‘ag&gmA
_\'0[31-)‘ Pu 167 Stalnaker Addition
My Commissifin Expires OCTOBER 10, 2029 N iR Byt i

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Qur
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyolfier s w gov.

04/04/2025
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, ENERGY SERVICES

264 Industrial Park Road
Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-805-2157

March 18, 2025

KRUZA PATRICIA A B & VALENTIN T B
P O BOX 345
MANNINGTON, WV 26582

Dear KRUZA PATRICIA A B & VALENTIN T B,
Please find enclosed the permit application to plug the following well:

AP| 47-049-02563, Mannington District, Marion County
This well is part of the contract for the Marion Co. Muiti-Well Plugging Package (ARFQ-
0313-DEP2500000037). M&A Energy Services LLC is the plugging contractor operating
under the Marion Co. Multi-Well Plugging Package contract.
Upon your review and approval of the application, could you please sign and return the
surface owner waiver to me. Returning the signed surface owner waiver to me via email

is acceptable.

Should you require additional information or assistance, please do not hesitate to let me
know.

Thank you for giving M&A Energy Services the opportunity to serve your energy
industry needs!

Best regards,
A

P. Wayne Ammons
Project Manager

264 Industnal Park Road RECEIVED =
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Ottice of Ol and 385
304-439-4357 mobile 2025
wammons@ma-resources.com MAR 2 4 LUL3

A
}JL\‘UI'\C““ o

anonmeﬂtat Protectio
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§® M&A

' ENERGY SERVICES

264 Industrial Park Road
Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-805-2157

March 18, 2025

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY, C/O LEATHERWOOQOD, INC.
CNX CENTER

1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE

CANONSBURG, PA 15317

Dear CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY, C/O LEATHERWOOD, INC.,
Please find enclosed the permit applications to plug the following wells:

APl 47-049-02563, Mannington District, Marion County
APl 47-049-02573, Mannington District, Marion County

These wells are part of the contract for the Marion Co. Multi-Well Plugging Package
(ARFQ-0313-DEP2500000037). M&A Energy Services LLC is the plugging contractor
operating under the Marion Co. Multi-Well Plugging Package contract.

Upon your review and approval of the applications, could you please sign and return the
mineral owner waivers to me. Returning the signed mineral owner waivers to me via
email is acceptable.

Should you require additional information or assistance, please do not hesitate to let me
Know.

Respectfully and thank you,

V%efmmons

Pro;ect Manager
RECEIVED

264 Industrial Park Road Office of Oif and G&s
Jane Lew, WV 26378 5
304-439-4357 mobile MAR 2 4 202

wammons@ma-resources .com
Lieparment ot

y
anronmpn'ﬁal Protection
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WW-9
(316) APl Number 47 - 049 - 02583
Operator's Well No. 71595

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

(’PLT‘J(U( Name UNKNOWN WVDEP PA|D PLUGGlNG CONTRACT R QP Code

W atershed (HUC 10y BUFFALO CREEK Quadrangle MANNINGTON 7.5
Do you anticipate using more than 5000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work”? — Yes I | No .

Will a pit beused? Yes _D__ No .
If' so. please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes Q No . I so.what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form W W -9-GPP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )

Reuse (at APl Number )
= Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation

Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so. describe; YES GELWILL BE CIRCULATED FROM TANK mnoucm WELLBORE AND RETURNED BACK TO TANK

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal}? Air, freshwater. oil based, etc. FRESH WATER GEL ANDIOR CEMENT

-If 0il based.what ty pe? Synthetic. petroleum, ete.

Additives o be used in drilling medium? _ BENTONITE, BICARBONATE OF SODA

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill. removed offsite, cte.  LANDFILL

-If' left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement. lime. sawdust)

-Landtill oroflsite naw.‘penni[ number? MEADOWFILL, LANDFILL-PERMIT #SWF 1032

Permittee shall pm\ ide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility . The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I cenify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1. 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department ol Environmental Protection. | understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I centify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments tht,n.lo and that. based on my inquiny of thnw indiv lduals lmmedlatel\ resp(mmble fﬂrobtammb
the information. | believe that the infomy
submitting false information. inclyé

Company Official Signature
Company Official (Typed Name)_ JAMES CLf\_'?ON ('CLAE)'_(_:_QCHRAN S ”7*7V'W§R—Tﬁ9%7
Company Official Title ~ PRESIDENT ) - , M

el
| Protection

dayGy MA("// o ) ZS‘Fn\nanmema

" NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
i AMMONS

Homer, WY 24372
My Commsnon Fxperes Ocicber 10,




Form W Wy
Operators Well No, 71595 (47-049-02563)

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Pisturbed LESS THAN1 ACRE o Prevegetationpd
Line _3_________ e Honsacreorto comect w pl GOW

Fenilizer 1y pe 10-20-20 or EQUIVALENT

Fentilizer amoum 900 o dbsacre
Vukch 2 - . Tomscre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Ty pe bs-acre seed s pe ths acre
FESCUE 30
CLOVER 5
CONTRACTOR MIX 10

Attach:

Maps(siof road. location. pit and proposed area tor iand application (unless enginecred plans including this into hayebeen
provided). |t water from the pit will be land applied. proside water s olurme. include dimensions (L. W. D} of the pit. and dimensions
(L. W and ures in acres. ofthe land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet,

Plan Approved by : /.(./4\ é(./,:’.a}/ﬁ

Comments:

NO PITS WiLL BE USED REMOVE OIL & GAS F’RODUCTION DEBRIS . E PUMPJACK
PRODUCTION TANK(S), PIPE GAS METER ] FROM THE SITE PROPERLY RECLAFM

SEED AND MULCH ALL DiSTURBED AREAS 10 DEP STANDARDS

— —
RECE\.\J g Ga=
ot T T = " o T "_6{-?.‘66“—0**@ an

20

gpant™ on
N .‘.-)n!-’t P 1CT.
N
Ev\\‘O

Field Reviewed® (=) Yes (. No

04/04/2025



Form WW-9 page of

WELL #71595,
APl #47-049-02563

— 63 MILES#
0.12 MILESE
70 CO. RT 250/8

30 FEETx @

\ \ 4-8% GRADE

s\ \

w

w

|

API NO.
] 47-049-02553/
|
ALL ROADS SHOWN HEREON ARE EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE /
NOTED AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WY D.EP | S o P

OIL AND GAS BMP MANUAL ENTRANCES AT COUNTY/STATE R
SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORCANCE WITH WY D.0.T. REGULA
SEPARATE PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE D.O.T.

SEDIMENT BASINS (TRAPS) AND APPROPRIATE ERDSION CONTROL S 0
BARRIERS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED ATALL CULVERT AND CROSS 7.
DRAIN INLETS AND QUTLETS AS REQUIRED IN THE WV D.E.P. OIL AND f/‘h
GAS BMP MANUAL. FIELD CONDITIONS (ROCK OUTCROPS AND b
BEDROCK) MAY PROHIBIT INLET TRAPS BEING INSTALLED. WHEN f (0] b
1ESE CONDITIONS EXIST ADDITIONAL ERGSION CONTROL Q /7
MEASURES SHALL BE EVALUATED AND UTILIZED AS NEEDED. fe c?

O,
EARTHWORK CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFICATION TO @d
THE OPERATOR AND INSPECTOR PRIOR TO ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS
PLAN.
RECEIVED

TEMPORARY SEED & MULCH ALL SLOPES AFTER CONSTRUCTION OF |
Office of Oil and Gas

LOCATION.

CUT & STACK ALL MARKETABLE TIMBER ’
e MAR 2 4 2025
STACKED BRUSH MAY BE USED FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL

APPLICATIONS FOR SEI
STREAM CRO:

RATE PLC PERMITS ON THE ACCESS ROAD ; L
55 HAVE BEEN PREPARED (IF APPLIES) = )

= PROPOSED CULVERT ©)
15" MIN. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

= APPROXIMATE UMITS
OF DISTURBANCE

#ROM THE GROUND UP

@) SLS

SCALE: 1"=50'

0 50 100

9537 GF

12 Varhorn Drive | 2.0, 36 150 | Glenville, WY 25351 | 304.452.3834
1412 Karawha Beulevard, Sast | Charlaston, WV 25301 | 304.345.3952

254 East Becklay Bypass | 2 6}49é 2@?5

s A B
G-ostizsowe | 3—11-25




|form WW-9 | WELL #71595 | page oI
APl #47-049-02563

THINSSN
e 720

Office of Oil and Gas

FROM THE GROUND UP

12 Yanhorn Drive | 5.0, Bex 150 | Glenville, WY 25351 | 304,452.3534 SCALE= 1 n — 2m°l M AR 2 4 2ﬂ25

ful SLS MANNINGTON 7.5' USGS QUAD RECEIVED

1412 Xanawha Soulevard, East | Charlaston, WV 25301 | 304.348.3952

254 East Backley Bypass | Backlsy, WY 25801 | 304.255.5235 0‘ 2000' 4000'
Lt e 4D St eeme® §|SWY.SOM
DRAWN BY FILE NO. DATE CADD FILE:

oF 9537 | 3-11-25 |iS3-SURU-Tor0-Roo
STy Troxos




SLS

I
FORM WW 6 | 6.213

2 LATITUDE 38°32'30"

WELL NO. 71595 : o ‘A'Il'lvm[-lf?NGS - :P‘_-

47-049-02563 2 B i 2

1 L

“:’~':’.~ a

"};‘?”"'«-"ﬁ-"'H.uﬂ;,.-s_-,,-.__ 481 'Q'3089 (%

NAD'83 GEO.  LAT-(N) 39523310 LONG-(W) 80.313693 ., N 480 z

NAD'83 UTM (M)(ZONE 17)  N. 4,375,076.3 E. 558,988.6 “"’{_‘ =
BN

% 159
A 47-543-32563

{1486 435_‘335'PQ (Ir1581

J918 4,
30356

ar 12-13-41
¥ DANNY L. & DAWN HAMMOND
' 40.65 AC

12-13-57
PATRICIA & VALENTIN KRUZA
440.814 AC.

11-20-16
KAYLIN MILLER
2938 AC

12-13-36 ~
VERNON D, & PARTICIA L ;&
/ TOOTHMAN =

20.90 AC. S

NAD' 83 GRID NORTH

— 7 13-12.89
J BOARD OF EDUCATION
15 AC.

MICHAEL ADDITION 3 —=====of
SUBDIVISION

M SUNSHINE ADDITION o
LEASE LINE RImMImImImimimimimin SUBDIVISION gt
SURFACE LINE —_— — — .
TE LINE ‘ : LI i - L
CREEK —— - — " : o == s
ROAD o et e e o :
COUNTY ROUTE =] ' i
PROPOSED WELL @) :
EXISTING WELL L3
PERMITTED WELL O
DISTRICT-TAXMAP=PARCEL 00—00-00
FROM THE GROUND UP

NOTES ON SURVEY

12 Vanborn Drive | PO. Rox 150 | Glenville, WV 26351 | 304.462.5634
1412 Enast | Ch N, WV 25301 | 304,348, 1952
1. :ER-II; ZZ?IEC:SC%E-?OSS.?O 254 East Backiey Bypass | Beckley, WV 25001 | 304.255.5208
‘\“\nlll“,,“’
\ /
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT o ORY. A g%,  (+)DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY S Sy STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.
S ACENS; 2%, 2
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL SR Q%% DATE MARCH 14 .20 5
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND 3O L Z REVISED 20
THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED = No. 677 % = '
BY THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, = * @ STATE OF _, : ; = OPERATORS WELL NO.__ 71595
- - v 4 -
4 4 B
Ps. / % WZ% 2, % S Y RO & S 049 —
. - T A S -
677 _poczons/ L J 21 F7 7, gyttt g™ & NO. 47 02563-P
J J . “,, ONAL e STATE COUNTY PERMIT
Happppnnt
g::NA“é‘é’\J F\E’ngREE 3y FoRps FILE NO. _537-4704902563-Plat-250311-MRH.dwg STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
o SCALE 1" = 1000 DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION {
ZONTAL & VERTICAL -
CONTROL DETERMINED BY DGPS (SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE TIE TO CORS NETWORK) OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL LIQUID WASTE IF
TYPE: OIL_X GAS_X_ INJECTION ___ DISPOSAL ___ "GAS'PRODUCTION ____ STORAGE__ DEEP_____ SHALLOW_ X _
LOCATION :
ELEVATION __962' WATERSHED _BUFFALO CREEK &
DISTRICT __MANNINGTON COUNTY MARION QUADRANGLE MANNINGTON 7.5' e
SURFACE OWNER __PATRICIA A. & VALENTIN T. KRUZA ACREAGE 440.814+ 3
ROYALTY OWNER _N/A ACREAGE — N¥M/0A4/2025 Z
PROPOSED WORK : LEASE NO. 5
DRILL CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE ______ PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION ___  PERFORATE NEW FORMATION ____ PLUG AND ABANDON _X__  GCLEAN OUT AND REPLUG OTHER
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION UNKNOWN o
ESTIMATED DEPTH UNKNOWN Z
=
WELL OPERATOR UNKNOWN WVDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT  DESIGNATED AGENT JASON HARMON, WVDEP
ADDRESS 601 57TH STREET ADDRESS 601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304 (WVDEP) CHARLESTON, WV 25304
124568

6.687'




WW-4B API No. 47-049-02563

Farm Name

Well No, 71585

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notitied. Which date shall not be less then five days atter the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received. or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given 1o you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said weil in the manner reguired by Section 24. Article 6. Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: 1 you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this oftice on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator. Owner. or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this piugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator  “owner _ “lessee - of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location. provided. the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

fts

. ghcd
f lt and ta

office
MAR 24 2025

: i.Jcpanmem ot

\u
N mental protect

Envike

or

04/04/2025



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’'s Well
Number 71595 (47-049-02563)

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applving for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on vou because
yvour name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If vou do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if vou know who it is. Also. please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: RECEIVED
Office of Ol an? Gas
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas e
Department of Environmental Protection 7%
601 57 St. SE MAR 24 20
Charleston, WV 25304 1
(304) 926-0450 WV Depaniment o1
Environmental Protection

Time Limi i s. The law requires these materials to be served on or

before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have heen contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include vour name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches. maps or photographs to support
VOur comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan 1s not adequate or effective:

3) Damage would oceur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that | have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW.4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials. and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature Date

04/04/2025



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

D_ WW-4B
WW-4B signed by inspector
WW-44

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED

MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

WW-8 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

WW-G PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
_D_ WW-3 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if weil effluent will be land appiied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT 1S USED

MUST I IN OPERATOR’'S NAM :
L1 MusT HAVE vALID BOND In OPERATOR'S NAME geGV’—‘.\{Efnd -
\
L1 crecx ror 1001 piv is useo e © © §
o q A e
W
e .ﬂgxmxecf i
W v‘\:ﬁaﬂ“"\
e
g

04/04/2025



3/31/25, 1:03 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued for 4704902581 02573 02551 02540 02563 02541

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued for 4704902581 02573 02551 02540 02563 02541

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Mar 31, 2025 at 1:03 PM
To: Wayne Ammons <wammons@ma-resources.com>, Kenny S Willett <kenny.s.willett@wv.gov>, Henry J Harmon
<henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, mtrach@wvassessor.com, Clay Cochran <ccochran@ma-energys.com>, Kevin Quesenberry
<kquesenberry@ma-resources.com>

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4704902581 02573 02551 02540 02563 02541.

James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

6 attachments

ﬂ 4704902563.pdf
3223K

ﬂ 4704902540.pdf
3476K

ﬂ 4704902581.pdf
3104K

ﬂ 4704902573.pdf
3603K

ﬂ 4704902551.pdf
4391K

ﬂ 4704902541.pdf
2922K

04/04/2025

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-4264416993373848234&simpl=msg-a:r-24515339522114... 17


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195ed289ece3586c&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8xbh1b44&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195ed289ece3586c&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8xbh1b44&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195ed289ece3586c&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8xbh1b03&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195ed289ece3586c&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8xbh1b03&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195ed289ece3586c&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8xbh1ad0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195ed289ece3586c&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8xbh1ad0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195ed289ece3586c&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8xbh1aq1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195ed289ece3586c&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8xbh1aq1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195ed289ece3586c&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8xbh1av2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195ed289ece3586c&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8xbh1av2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195ed289ece3586c&attid=0.6&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8xbh1b85&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=195ed289ece3586c&attid=0.6&disp=attd&realattid=f_m8xbh1b85&safe=1&zw



